a number of which had already been identi¢ed and their func-
tion precisely described, did not escape from this analysis.

FEBS 20384 29-6-98 ^ Pagina 29 Cyaan Magenta Geel Zwart

Table 1
General features of the B. subtilis genome

I. Moszer/FEBS Letters 430 (1998) 28^36 29

Four thousand one hundred (4100) protein genes were pre-
dicted in the B. subtilis genome using these criteria [17].

2.2.2. RNA genes. The ribosomal operons had already
been sequenced at the start of the genome project. There are
ten, mostly located very close to the origin of replication, each